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also their intention to advocate and pursue the cause of moderation;

(b) does this intention to advocate and pursue the cause of moderation indicate any change in Governments’ policy towards liberation movements in Africa, West Asia and its attitude towards imperialism and neo-colonialism; and

(¢) if not, what exactly is meant by this concept of moderation which Government wants to advocate and pursue alongwith Australia in international relations?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SAMARENDRA KUNDU): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b)y No, Sir.

(c) The two Prime Ministers recognised cooperation rather than confrontation among States was the best approach to many international problems.
However, it was neither our intention nor that of the Government of Australia that we would abandon any of our principled positions just to accommodate each other or any other government or Governments to reach a compromise for the sake of a compromise.

toa % gfaa) ) st

3278. Y warweTR oy
wit wrea Fag @tgra o7
A qrader ger )

W@ well g qATA Y FOT F fF

(%) w1 W3 varm gfom w1 fgea
Lzl H

(=) uﬁ: g @ 31 fewwax, 1978 aw
g7 frad’ gar 8;

(7) w=r 3R wfafwa g | R
ﬁwﬂ{uﬁwwmz%&mggmﬁ,

- () 17 3%, Ay aedadt suYr amr A7

MARCH 15, 1979

Written Answers 116

W™ saem @ wva Wt (st fow

gk ATeETETQ WifoRY & @9 SrgEaETaT $R ATedT granel 7 5y far 1

(@) 31 femray, 1978 #: wrdw
Wl g SAredEaTr wifewl €7 g dwar
39,095 9T |

() = (=) argRagTd wifuwl
®1 wd@ wwg frafafes gfaord & wi
g -

(i) ™3 wwara/feedadr # afgar
M % 9 7 o'y Fr fAgew e
mifagi &1 qTaTA & AT @WA IAd qfET A TEEFETY WifE 1 AT AT AR AL
g W O Hadr WY £ ®T OH
1 gfaur

(ii) #FozT a9 § LWA wTEEITHIAS gra wmawa Afafas wzédr |

(1ii) arfadl &1 araw & = & fa@g
WA N gewr gifemiigw Y &1 fAowes
IIGIT |

(iv) @R & & geror arfaa) g9
% fau fw" 9T Igeeg gdtaT=Egy, wETeay,
#< wifz & gguwr F glaad

(v) a9 Ioeey A 9T ITR TSAN
T @F e § afEEr )

(vi) agraegr, wrdfew wavaan waa
g g4 93X IE® gF wgar fawe @€@dy
FT ATEAT FAT HT FEATA |

(vii) sigi &€ sgaear sz & e weeY F fa oew gqET )

1 gfagmt &1 feage ot gawr
AT &)

Journal published by Indian High Commission, London

3279. SHR1 PRADYUMNA BAL:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether our High Commission in Britain is publishing any official journal;

(b) if so, the details of the jcurnal being, published; and

(c) the annual expenditure involved on this journal?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SAMARENDRA KUNDU): (a) and (b). The High Commission of India in London brings out a Weekly called the Indian News.

(c) The annual expenditure involved in publishing India News is Rs. 522018.

Introduction of a separate Train from Madras to Salem

3280. SHRI] R. KOLANTHAIVELU:
Wil) the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received many representations from the public regarding the crying need of a separate train from Madras to Salem in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon and the time-frame envisaged for implementing the decision?

THE MINISTER OF STATE N THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
SHEO NARAIN): (a) and (b). €9/79
Yercaud Express providing an overnight service serves the passengers between Salem and Madras. 75/76
Kovai EXxpress which also serves the Salemm passengers was introduced in 1977. In addition there are 5 pairs of mail/Express traing running between Salem and Madras during difterent hours of the day. These services cater satisfactorily to the requirements of traffic obtaining between Salem and Madras. It is also proposed to augment the loads of 5/6 Nilagiri Express from 1-4-1979, which will provide further relief on this section.

Special trains from Rajasthan for Kisan Rally not provided

3281. SHR] DAULAT RAM SARAN:
Wil] the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether a demand had been made by the Rajasthap Kisan Union for running five special trains from five different points under the rules to provide transport facilities to a large number of farmers coming to Delhi to participate in the Kisan Rally in Delhi on the 23rd December; and

(b) if so, the reasons for not providing the above facility in time?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
SHEO NARAIN): (a) Requests were received from Rajasthan Kisan Union for running of 5 special trains of which 3 were from Stations on Western Railway and 2 from stations on the Northern Railway.

(b) For the specials proposed from stations on the Western Railway the Organisers were adviseg to deposit the necessary charges and fulfil other formalities required as per rulues for arranging specials on full tariff rates but no action was taken by them to do so.

For the specials proposed from Stations on the Northern Railway the Rajasthan Kisan Union was advised that the proposed specials did not cover the minimum distance stipulated under the rules.

Cola drink

3282. SHRI S. S. DAS: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Questign No.
5144 on the 24th August, 1978 and
state:

(a) whether Government haye laid down the defintion for Cola drink and if so, what is it; and

